
Lee County Inspectors 
Brad Allen 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-997-9220 
brad.allen@ncagr.gov 

Joshua Bivans 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 US Hwy. 1 North 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0032 
joshua.bivans@ncagr.gov 

David Halley 
True North Forest Management Services 
200 Morayshire Court 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
919-815-3468 
halleydave@aol.com 

Michael Harris 
Canfor Southern Pine 
307 Buckingham Drive 
Mebane, NC 27302 
336-213-2659 
mike.harris@canfor.com 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Phillip Lewis 
Enviva 
77 Will Lucas Road 
Linden, NC 28356 
252-933-9140 
phillip.lewis@envivabiomass.com 

Garrett McDonald 
Smurfit WestRock 
183 Ivy Row Lane, Apt. 307 
Red Bank, TN 37415 
910-703-1687 
mcdonald_garrett@yahoo.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
2519 S. Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 

Brandon Outen 
N.C. Forest Service 
349 Holly Grove Church Road 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0029 
brandon.outen@ncagr.gov 



Lee County Inspectors 
Matthew Parker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-206-1260 
matthew.parker@ncagr.gov 

Michael Perry 
Forestry Services Inc., Arborland Realty, LLC. 
108 Tulliallan Lane 
Cary, NC 27511 
919-467-7011 
mikeperry@ncforester.com 

Jim Pruett 
Enviva 
870 Red Hill Road 
Cameron, NC 28326 
910-783-6277 
rpruett996@gmail.com 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Karla Rudnicki 
N.C. Forest Service 
8018 Legends Drive 
Southern Pines, NC 28387 
919-857-4818 
rudnickikarla@gmail.com 

Christopher Smith 
Hunt Forest Resources, LLC 
50 Carriden Drive 
Youngsville, NC 27596 
919-698-0295 
csmith@huntforestry.com 

James Teel 
Smurfit WestRock 
3687 Farrell Road 
Sanford, NC 27330 
910-624-1275 
jaime.teel@smurfitwestrock.com 

Liam Walters 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
1470 Lawrence Road 
Broadway, NC 27505 
919-935-7454 
lwalters@gfrforestry.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

Matthew Wimberly 
Forest Land Resource Consultants 
P.O. Box 7 
West End, NC 27376 
910-639-0124 
wimberly@forestlandrc.com 



Lee County Inspectors 
Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

 

  

  

  

  


